OP \$465.00 7793723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
School Improvement Network, Inc.		04/11/2011	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	School Improvement Network, LLC	
Street Address:	32 West Center Street	
City:	Midvale	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84047	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77937234	LEARNING 360° FRAMEWORK
Serial Number:	85172556	LIVEBOOK
Serial Number:	85106450	OBSERVATION 360
Serial Number:	85490046	COMMON CORE 360
Serial Number:	85560201	EQUITY 101
Serial Number:	85934712	GAGE
Serial Number:	86339910	GLOBAL ZEAL
Serial Number:	85490039	KULEANA
Serial Number:	85774602	LUMABOOK
Serial Number:	85774611	LUMIBOOK
Serial Number:	86301184	MAGNUM FORTIS
Serial Number:	86301175	MAGNUM FORTIS
Serial Number:	85516670	PD 360
Serial Number:	85515586	PROOF OF IMPACT
Serial Number:	85516658	SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT NETWORK
Serial Number:	75563186	SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT NETWORK
Serial Number:	85490055	VIDEO JOURNAL OF EDUCATION
Serial Number:	85516661	
	-	TRADEMARK

900303005 REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0743

IRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032919112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-2958180

Email: docket@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: Ester Martin Maillaro

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77741.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ester Martin Maillaro
SIGNATURE:	/Ester Martin Maillaro/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Conversion from School Improvement Network, Inc. to School Improvement Network LLC (Utah)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0744

OA/11/2011

Receipt Number: 3538451

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT NETWORK OUT THE 5444.00

Utah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

FROM A UTAH CORPORATION

INTO A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



PURSUANT TO SECTION 1401 OF THE UTAH REVISED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is New York.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Conversion is Utah.
 - The date the corporation was first formed is August 18, 1992. 3.
- The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Conversion is "School Improvement Network, Inc.".
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Articles of Organization is "School Improvement Network, LLC".
- The effective date of the conversion described herein shall be the date upon which these Articles of Conversion are filed with the Utah Department of Commerce, Division of Corporations and Commercial Code.
- 7. The conversion has been duly approved by the sole shareholder of the corporation.
- 8. All of the shares of capital stock of the corporation outstanding immediately prior to the conversion shall be converted into all of the issued and outstanding interests in the profits and capital of the limited liability company.
- The conversion was approved by all of the issued and outstanding shares of all classes of shares of the corporation regardless of limitations or restrictions on the voting rights of such shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting corporation, has executed these Articles of Conversion on the 11th day of April, 2011.

Chet D. Linton

Title: Authorized Person

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Co I hereby certified that the foregoin and approved on this _____ day of _____ 20 ___ In this office of this Division and heleby issued This Certificate thereof.

REEL: 005373 FRAME:

SLC_811114.2

RECORDED: 10/02/2014